

V

SLP(C)No. 10794 OF 2003  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10794/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in CMWP 12472/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVI DAYAL GOYAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that Disciplinary Proceedings are pending against the petitioner since August, 2003 and an order of transfer was also made in February, 2004, which is not being complied with by the petitioner. None of these facts are on record. We permit the respondents to file additional affidavit placing these facts along with the documents on record, within a period of three weeks. The petitioner may respond to it within three weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master