

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1615 OF 2005

DEVI DAYAL GOYALAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

During the pendency of the appeal the appellant has superannuated. The nature of the controversy is such that nothing survives after his superannuation.

This Civil Appeal has, thus, become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 21, 2010
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1615 OF 2005

DEVI DAYAL GOYAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shresh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)